
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4919
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014
HAIL CONTROL TECHNOLOGY
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched /proposes to launch indigenously developed Innovative Hail Control Technology in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government also proposes to set up Hail Control Hubs (HCHs) in various parts of the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(e) whether the Government proposes to finance such hubs and if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the said project is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY; MINISTER OF STATE
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES; MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER`S
OFFICE; AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS; (DR.
JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No Madam.

(d) & (e): Does not arise.
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